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abbreviate
ability
absolute
absorb
abundance
abundant
accelerate
acceleration
accept
access
acclaim
accommodate
accomplish
accurate
accuse
achieve
acquire
active
adapt
adaptation
adept
adequate
adhere
admire
adolescent
advance
adventure
adversity
advice
advocate
aerodynamic
aesthetics
affection
affiliate
agitate
agriculture
alleviate
alleviation
alloy
ambition
ambitious
ample
amplify
analysis
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

analyze
anatomy
ancestor
ancient
announcement
anomaly
anonymous
anthropology
anticipate
antique
anxious
apparatus
apparent
appeal
appear
applause
application
approach
appropriate
approve
approximate
aquatic
aquifer
archeology
architecture
argument
arid
arrange
articulate
artificial
artistic
ascend
ascertain
aspiration
aspire
assault
assemble
assert
assertive
assignment
assistance
assure
asteroid
atmosphere

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

atom
atrophy
attain
attentive
attractive
audit
augment
authenticity
autonomous
available
avalanche
aversion
avid

avoid
aware
bacteria
balance
bathe
beautiful
beckon
behavior
beneficial
benefit

bias
biodiversity
biology
biomes
biotechnology
bizarre
blossom
boost
botany
boundary
bountiful
bouquet
brave
brevity
bright
brilliant
bureau
byte
calculate
calibrate
camouflage



133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

campaign
capable
capacity
captivate
capture
carcinogen
carnivore
carriage
cassette
catalyst
category
causality
celebrate
celestial
cellulose
census
center
cerebral
challenge
character
cheerful
chemistry
chromosome
chuckle
churn

cider

circuit
circulate
circumnavigate
citizenship
clarify
clarity
classic
coalesce
coherent
collaborate
collect
collide
colon
combustion
comfortable
command
commemorate
commensalism
commerce
commit

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

communicate
community
commutative
compact
compare
compassion
compassionate
compatible
compete
competent
compile
complete
comply
compose
composite
composure
comprehend
comprehensive
compute
concentrate
concern
conclude
concrete
condensation
conductor
conference
confident
confuse
connect
connoisseur
conquer
conscience
conscious
consequence
conserve
consider
consist
console
conspiracy
constant
constellation
construct
consume
contagious
contemplate
contemporary

225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

contradict
contribute
controversy
convection
convene
convenient
convey
convince
coordinate
correlate
correspond
council
counsel
courage
courageous
craftsmanship
creative
credible
critical
critique
crucial
crust
crystalline
cuisine
cultivate
culture
cumulative
curiosity
current
cytology
daring
debate
decide
decipher
decline
decompose
dedicate
dedication
defend
define
deforestation
degrade
delight
democracy
density
dependable



271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316

deplete
deploy
deposition
deputy
desalination
describe
design
desire
detergent
determine
determined
deviate
dexterity
diagnose
differentiate
dilemma
diligence
diligent
dilute
dimension
dimorphism
dinosaurs
discern
discover
discrimination
dispersal
display
dispute
dissection
disseminate
dissipate
distillation
distinct
distributive
diverse
dominant
dream
drought
dynamic
earn

echo
echolocation
eclectic
ecological
economic
economics

317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362

ecosystem
educate
effective
efficacy
efficient
elaborate
elasticity
electromagnet
elegant
eloquent
embolden
embrace
embryo
emerge
emphasize
empirical
empower
enable
enamel
encourage
endangered
endeavor
endemic
endless
endorse
endure
enduring
energize
engage
enhance
enrich
ensure
entertain
enthusiasm
enthusiastic
entropy
environment
enzyme
equilibrium
erosion
essential
establish
estimate
ethanol
evaluate
evaporation

363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408

eventful
eventual
evident
evolution
evolve
examine
excel
excellence
excellent
exceptional
excerpt
excite
excretion
execute
exemplify
exhibit
expand
expectation
experiment
expertise
explanation
exploration
explore
expose
express
extensive
extinct
extract
extraordinary
exuberant
fabulous
facilitate
factor
familiar
famous
fantastic
fascinate
fathom
fault
fearless
feasible
fertilization
fetch

fiction
fierce
finalize



409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454

fission
flexibility
flexible
flora
flourish
flourishing
fluctuate
fluorescent
focus

fond
forecast
foresee
foresight
forever
formidable
formulate
fortitude
forward
fossil
foster
foundation
fresh
friction
function
fundamental
fusion
future
gamete
gene
generate
genetic
genial
genome
gentle
genuine
geography
geology
geothermal
gerbil
gesture
giggle
glaciers
global
globalization
glorious
glucose

455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500

goal
government
graceful
gradual
grand

graph

grasp
gratify
gratitude
gravity
groundwater
habitat
handsome
harmonize
harmony
hazard

heal

healthy
heredity
heritage
hibernation
hierarchy
homogeneous
hone
honest
honor

hope
horizon
human rights
humble
humor
hurricanes
hybrid
hydrocarbon
hydroponics
hypotenuse
hypothesis
ideal
identify
identity
igneous
illuminate
illustrate
illustrious
imagine
immerse

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546

immigration
immunity
impact
impactful
implement
impressive
improve
incentive
incisive
include
inclusive
incorporate
incredible
indicate
industrialization
inertia
infiltration
influence
inform
infusion
ingenious
initiative
innovate
innovative
inorganic
inquiry
insight
insightful
inspire
instinct
insulate
integrate
integrity
intelligent
intense
interpret
intricate
introduce
invent
inventive
invertebrate
investigation
invigorate
isolate
isosceles
isotope



547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592

jeopardize
journey
jubilant
jump
justice
justify
juvenile
keel

keen
kinetic
kinetics
kingdom
knowledge
knuckle
laboratory
landscape
lattice
laugh

lava
leadership
legacy
leverage
liberate
lichen
limitation
limitless
limnology
literacy
lithosphere
logic
longevity
loyal
luminary
magnetic
magnificent
magnitude
maintain
malleable
mammal
manifest
mantle
manufacturing
marketing
marvelous
master
masterpiece

593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638

mastery
meander
meaningful
measurement
mechanical
mediate
melody
memorable
mental
method
methodical
meticulous
migrate
migration
mimic
minerals
minimal
mitosis
mixture
modification
modify
molecular
molecule
momentum
monotonous
motivate
motivation
multitude
mutation
nationalism
navigate
nebula
necessity
negotiate
nervous
neutron
noble
nominate
normalize
noteworthy
notion
nourish
nuance
nucleus
nurture
nurturing

639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684

nutrient
objective
observant
observation
observe
obtuse
occurrence
omit
omnivore
opaque
operational
opportunity
optimal
optimize
organism
organize
origin
osmosis
outcome
outstanding
ovary
overcome
overwhelm
ozone
paleontology
parallel
paramount
parasite
participate
passion
passionate
pathogen
patient
peaceful
pendulum
perception
perceptive
perform
permeable
perseverance
persevere
persimmon
persistence
persistent
perspective
pervasive



685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
"7
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730

phenomenon
philosophy
photosynthesis
physical
physiology
pinnacle
pistachio
plasma

plate tectonics
plausible
playful
pleasure
plethora
poignant
policy

pollen
polymer
polymorphism
pomegranate
population
positive
potential
powerful
precious
precipitation
precise
predict
predictor
preference
prejudice
preliminary
prepare
present
preserve
prevail

prey

pride
pristine
proactive
probability
procedure
proclaim
produce
proficient
profound
progress

731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776

prokaryote
prominent
promote
propagate
propagation
propel
proportion
prospect
protect
proton
proud
provide
provoke
psychology
publication
punctual
pure
purpose
pursue
pyroclastic
quadrilateral
qualify
quality
quantify
quell
query
quest
quick
quiet
quotient
racism
radiant
radiation
radioactive
rationale
reach
react
reactant
realize
reasoning
recharge
reconcile
recycle
redundant
reflect
reflectivity

7
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822

refute
regenerate
regulate
rejoice
rejuvenate
relevant
reliable
reluctant
remarkable
reminisce
renew
renewable
replicate
reproach
reproduction
reservoir
resilience
resilient
resolve
resonance
resonate
resourceful
respect
respiration
respond
responsible
restrain
result
retrieve
reveal
revitalize
revolution
reward
rhombus
rigid
rigorous
rise

rna

robust
rock cycle
salinity
satisfy
savior
scenario
schematic
scientific



823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868

scope
scrutinize
sculpture
secure
sediment
sedimentary
seek
seismic
seizure
selective
sensory
sequence
serendipity
serene
significance
silicate
simile
simulate
skeptic
skillful
smooth
social class
sociology
solar system
solidarity
solidify
solvent
sparkle
special
species
spectacular
spectrometer
spherical
splendid
spontaneous
sprout
stability
stable
stalactite
stalagmite
starch
steadfast
stimulate
stimulating
stimulus
strategy

869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894
895
896
897
898
899
900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914

stratosphere
strength
strive
structure
subsequent
substantial
succeed
success
sufficient
suffrage
summit
superlative
supplement
support
surpass
surprise
sustain
swift
symbiosis
symbolize
synapse
synergy
synthesis
synthesize
systematic
tactful
taxonomy
technique
technology
temperament
temperature
tenacious
tenacity
tension
terrestrial
terrorism
testimonial
theme
theory
thrive
tissue
together
tolerant
topography
tough

toxin

915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959
960

tranquil
transcend
transcription
transform
transformation
transient
transparent
transpiration
transport
treasure
trivial

trust

truth
ubiquitous
ultrasound
ultraviolet
unanimous
uncover
unicellular
unify
unique
unite
universal
unleash
unveil
unwavering
upbeat
urbanization
urinary
utilize
vacuum
valiant
validate
value
variable
vast
velocity
ventilation
versatile
vertebrate
vibrant
vibration
victory
vigilant
vigorous
virtual



961
962
963
964
965
966
967
968
969
970
971
972
973
974
975
976
977
978
979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999

viscosity
vision
visionary
visualize
vital
vitality
vivacious
vivid
volatile
volcano
voltage
volunteer
vulnerable
vulture
war

warm
warranty
watt
wealth
weathering
whimsical
whine
wholesome
willing
wisdom
wise
witness
wonderful
worldwide
worthy
X-ray
xenophobia
Xerox
xylem
yearn
yield

zeal
zealous
zone

1000 zucchini



